CITY OF FOUNTAINS
HEART OF THE NATION

City of Kansas City, Missouri
Aviation Department
Finance & Accounting Division

September 24, 2024

KANSAS CITY
MISSOURI

Car Rental Managers
Kansas City International Airport
Kansas City, Missouri

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For your information, the gross receipts reported by each car rental concessionaire
for the month of August 2024 compared to the same month last year are as follows:

On-Airport

Avis Budget Group

The Kansas City Landsman, LLC (Budget)

DTAG (Dollar/Thrifty)
Enterprise Leasing Company of KS
Hertz Corporation

DFC Enterprises Inc. (Ace/Payless/Fox)

Vanguard Car Rental USA Inc.
Sixt *

Sincerely,

Alexander Kirby
Analyst
816-243-3206

2024

2,829,445.53
676,784.91
700,398.84
2,057,830.27
2,364,847.17
242,841.17
3,567,630.70
916,769.74

2023

$ 13,356,548.33

3,756,215.97
909,867.23
748,391.40
1,963,990.61
2,573,947.44
216,440.45
3,255,567.39
0.00

$ 13,424,420.49

Percent of
Increase

(Decrease)

(24.67)
(25.62)
(6.41)

4.78
(8.12)

12.20

9.59

NA

(0.51)



