

## City of Kansas City, Missouri Aviation Department Finance & Accounting Division

September 24, 2024

Car Rental Managers Kansas City International Airport Kansas City, Missouri

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For your information, the gross receipts reported by each car rental concessionaire for the month of August 2024 compared to the same month last year are as follows:

			Percent of Increase
	2024	2023	(Decrease)
On-Airport			
Avis Budget Group	2,829,445.53	3,756,215.97	(24.67)
The Kansas City Landsman, LLC (Budget)	676,784.91	909,867.23	(25.62)
DTAG (Dollar/Thrifty)	700,398.84	748,391.40	(6.41)
Enterprise Leasing Company of KS	2,057,830.27	1,963,990.61	4.78
Hertz Corporation	2,364,847.17	2,573,947.44	(8.12)
DFC Enterprises Inc. (Ace/Payless/Fox)	242,841.17	216,440.45	12.20
Vanguard Car Rental USA Inc.	3,567,630.70	3,255,567.39	9.59
Sixt *	916,769.74	0.00	NA
	\$ 13,356,548.33	\$ 13,424,420.49	(0.51)

Sincerely,

Alexander Kirby Analyst 816-243-3206